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Description O.D. Grade Weight Depth Hole Cmt Sx TOC

Well No.
API #:
Location

GL:

Formation Top

T/Salt 489

B/Salt 940

Yates 1030

Queen 1860

San Andres 2630

Tubb 5360

Abo 6080

13 3/8 CSG @ 400 Wolfcamp 7295

12 1/2

9 5/8" CSG @ 2,700

0

7 CSG @ 6,784

0

Perfs @ 7568-10402'

TD @ 

32.8981552
-104.040604

Lateral: Cased 6 1/8" hole, uncemented w/ Peak Packers/Frack ports 4 1/2 Liner @ 6576-10,640
(3.795" drift, smallest sleeve is 1.75" ID) 6 1/8

TVD @ 7304'

Hole Size:

Hole Size:

KOP @ 6990

HORIZ @7541

9/12/2008 3694

Well Name High Lonesome 26 Fed #1H

Field/Zone Wildcat; Abo 30-015-31899

04 1/2 P-110 13#
6576-

10,640
6 1/8

Hole Size:

Hole Size:

10,742' MD

32# 2,700
County Eddy Sec 26, T16S, R29E

State NM 660 FNL & 1150 FEL

Spud Date

UNKNOWN

7006,78426#Prod Csg

400 UNKNOWN Unknown12 1/248#Surface Csg 13 3/8

Inter Csg 8 5/8 Unknown

Legacy Reserves                                                  CURRENT

7
HCP-

110

Liner

Author: Legacy

\\BCMSERV\Shared\Intent To Plug\ITP 2022\ITP Legacy High Lonesome 26 Fed Com #1 BLM & WBDs



Description O.D. Grade Weight Depth Hole Cmt Sx TOC

Well No.
API #:
Location

GL:

Formation Top

T/Salt 489

B/Salt 940

Yates 1030

Queen 1860

San Andres 2630

Tubb 5360

Abo 6080
13 3/8 CSG @ 400 Wolfcamp 7295

12 1/2

5. Spot 190 sx cmt @ 539' to surface. (T/Salt & 13 3/8" Shoe)

4. Perf & Sqz 60 sx cmt @ 990-840'. WOC & Tag (B/Salt)

9 5/8" CSG @ 2,700

0

3. Perf & Sqz 70 sx cmt @ 2750-2580'. WOC & Tag (8 5/8" Shoe & San Andres)

2. Perf & Sqz 60 sx cmt @ 4000-3850' (spacer)

1. 4 1/2" CIBP @ 6940'. Circ hole w/ MLF. Pressure test csg. Perf & Sqz 60 Sx cmt @ 6940-6526' (7" Shoe, Top of Liner)

7 CSG @ 6,784

0

Perfs @ 7568-10402'

TD @ 

32.8981552
-104.040604

Lateral: Cased 6 1/8" hole, uncemented w/ Peak Packers/Frack ports 4 1/2 Liner @ 6576-10,640

(3.795" drift, smallest sleeve is 1.75" ID) 6 1/8

TVD @ 7304'

12 1/2 UNKNOWN Unknown

UNKNOWN Unknown

Surface Csg 13 3/8 48# 400

Legacy Reserves                                                  PROPOSED
Author: Abby @ BCM
Well Name High Lonesome 26 Fed #1H

32# 2,700

26# 6,784

Field/Zone Wildcat; Abo 30-015-31899
County Eddy Sec 26, T16S, R29E

Inter Csg 8 5/8

Prod Csg 7
HCP-

110
700

Liner 4 1/2 P-110 13#
6576-

10,640
6 1/8 0

Hole Size:

KOP @ 6990

HORIZ @7541 10,742' MD

Hole Size:

Hole Size:

Hole Size:

State NM 660 FNL & 1150 FEL

Spud Date 9/12/2008 3694



















District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  104518

CONDITIONS
Operator:

LEGACY RESERVES OPERATING, LP
15 Smith Road
Midland, TX 79705

OGRID:

240974
Action Number:

104518
Action Type:

[C­103] NOI Plug & Abandon (C­103F)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

gcordero None 5/9/2022


